Texas Health & Safety Code, allowed local governmental units to enforce state law and rules 

·1 adopted under state law concerning food service establishments, retail food stores, mobile 
food units and roadside food vendors. 

1.02. Findings of Fact. There are currently over three hundred thirteen (313) food establishments 
within Orange County that are being inspected but not adequately controlled because of a 
lack of authority to enforce State Health Regulations. 

1.03. Statement of Purpose. It is the purpose of this Interlocal Agreement to promote the public